I/O systems
I/O system 1000
3-15Controller-based Automation en 04/2011
3
Analog I/O
Inputs
Rated data
	 Version	 AI 4, 12 bits, 0/4 ... 20 mA 	 Al 2, 16 bits, -10 V ... 10 V	 AI 2, 16 bits, 0/4 ... 20 mA

Rated data
	 Version	 Supply 8 x DC 24 V	 Supply 8 x DC 0 V	 Supply 4 x DC 24 V / 0 V
	 Order designation	 EPM-S910	 EPM-S911	 EPM-S912
	 Function	 Power distributor 24 V	 Power distributor 0 V	 Power distributor 24 V / 0 V
	 Current supply
		  Rated voltage	 24 V	 0 V	 24 V / 0 V
		  Output current	 10 A	 10 A	 10 A
	 General
		  Scope of supply	 I/O compound module	 I/O compound module 	 I/O compound module
		  Packaging unit	 1	 1	 1
		  Enclosure	 IP20	 IP20	 IP20
		  Dimensions (height x width x depth	 100 x 12.5 x 53	 100 x 12.5 x 53	 100 x 12.5 x 53
		  Weight	 0.05 kg	 0.05 kg	 0.05 kg
	 Wiring diagram
3-23Controller-based Automation en 04/2011
3